

JABATAN STANDARD MALAYSIA

(Kementerian Sains, Teknologi dan Inovasi) Century Square, Tingkat 1 & 2, Blok 2300, Jalan Usahawan 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan

DEPARTMENT OF STANDARDS MALAYSIA (Ministry of Science, Technology, and Innovation) Century Square, Level 1 & 2 Block 2300, Jalan Usahawan 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan



Tel : 603-8318 0002 Fax : 603-8319 3131 E-mail : info@standardsmalaysia.gov.my

File ref. no.: JSM/AD-700/01/03/06 Date: 09-09-2009

MY CO2 SDN. BHD. 53, Jalan Perai Jaya 5 Bandar Perai Jaya 13600 Perai Penang (Attn : Mr. Louis Ooi / Ms. May Chong)

Dear Sir / Madam,

ILAC Laboratory Combined MRA Mark Sub Licence Agreement

We refer to your application dated on 24-08-2009, we hereby sending you the signed agreement for stamping.

One copy of the agreement must be returned to STANDARDS MALAYSIA for record purposes after stamping. Please be reminded that all cost incidental to this agreement shall be borne by the laboratories. Laboratory is not allowed to use the symbol before receiving an approval letter to use the combined mark from STANDARDS MALAYSIA.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact officer in-charge, Ms. Sabariah Abdul Talib, Tel: 03-8319 1372, email: sabariah@standardsmalaysia.gov.my.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

h-l.

SABARIAH BINTI ABDUL TALIB Accreditation Division for the Director General Department of Standards Malaysia



JABATAN STANDARD MALAYSIA (Kementerian Sains, Teknologi dan Inovasi) Century Square, Tingkat 1 & 2, Blok 2300, Jalan Usahawan 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan

DEPARTMENT OF STANDARDS MALAYSIA (Ministry of Science, Technology, and Innovation) Century Square, Level 1 & 2 Block 2300, Jalan Usahawan 63000 Cyberjaya, Selangor Darul Ehsan



Fex: 603-8318 0002 Fex: 603-8319 3131 E-mail : info@standardsmalaysia.gov.my

File ref. no.: JSM/AD-700/01/03/06 Date: 05-October-2009

MY CO2 SDN. BHD. 53 Jalan Perai Jaya 5 Bandar Perai Jaya 13600 Perai Pulau Pinang. (U/P : Mr. Loius Ooi)

Sir,

SKIM AKREDITASI MAKMAL MALAYSIA (SAMM) : APPROVAL TO USE LABORATORY COMBINED MRA MARK

I would like to inform that the Department of Standards Malaysia (STANDARDS MALAYSIA) has approved your application to use the Laboratory Combined MRA Mark for the Items listed in the checklist attached.

If you wish to remove the symbol on any documents, please inform STANDARDS MALAYSIA before doing so and if you would like to add on any other document, please fill in the checklist and forward the application to STANDARDS MALAYSIA together with the sample of document. Please take note that STANDARDS MALAYSIA has the right to review the documents in future for monitoring purposes and also to avoid mis-used of the symbol.

If you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact officer in-charge, Ms. Sabariah Abdul Talib, Tel: 03-8319 1372, email: sabariah@standardsmalaysia.gov.my.

Thank you.

Yours faithfully,

(SHAHARUL SADRI ALWI) Director of Accreditation for the Director General Department of Standards Malaysia